(Insert amount of, or basis for, compensation, including compensation for any Sustainability Services, or indicate the 
exhibit in which the information is provided. If there will be a limit on the total amount of compensation for Work 
performed prior to the execution of the Design-Build Amendment, state the amount of the limit.)

One hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per attached Design Build Proposal dated 6/28/2021.  

§ 2.1.2 The hourly billing rates for services of the Design-Builder and the Design-Builder’s Architect, Consultants and 
Contractors, if any, are set forth below.
(If applicable, attach an exhibit of hourly billing rates or insert them below.)

[...]

4730 Casa Cola Way - Suite 200  
St. Augustine, FL  32095

Phone:  904.757.6106
PAGE 5

None

…

Matthew Marino 
Vice President 
275 NW 137th Drive, Suite A
Jonesville, FL 32669
Tel: 352-745-7877
Fax: 352-745-7878

…

[ X   ] Arbitration pursuant to Section 14.4
PAGE 6

One hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per attached Design Build Proposal dated 6/28/2021.  
PAGE 7

See attached Design Build Proposal Dated 6/28/2021.  
PAGE 34

.4 AIA Document A141™–2014, Exhibit C, Sustainable Projects, if completed

.5 AIA Document E203™–2013, Building Information Modeling and Digital Data Exhibit, if completed,